There can be no assurances that the foregoing assumptions will be realized in the future, including as to the amounts and percentages of
Institutional Trust Preferred Securities, Retail Trust Preferred Securities, or CPP Preferred Shares that will be tendered in the Exchange Offers or
the success of any Cash Offering we may pursue. If any one or more of the foregoing assumptions or assumptions in the footnotes to the tables
below is not realized, it would likely result in a material impact on the pro forma information set forth below. As a result, you should not place
undue reliance on such pro forma information in deciding how to vote on any of the proposals set forth in this proxy statement.

A-2

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Primary Assumptions 64

Independent Bank Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands)

Actual
September 30,

2009

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities

for Common
Stock

Cash
Offering

(8)

Pro Forma
September 30,

2009
ASSETS

  Cash and due from banks $ 182,405 $ - $ - $ - $ 182,405 $ 46,500 (9) $ 228,905

  Investment securities 184,094 - - - 184,094 - 184,094
  FHLB and Federal Reserve
   Bank stock 27,855 - - - 27,855 - 27,855

  Loans held for sale 23,980 - - - 23,980 - 23,980

  Net portfolio loans 2,313,519 - - - 2,313,519 - 2,313,519

  Premises and equipment 73,355 - - - 73,355 - 73,355

  Bank owned life insurance 46,041 - - - 46,041 - 46,041
  Other real estate and
   repossessed assets 31,323 - - - 31,323 - 31,323

  Goodwill 16,734 - - - 16,734 - 16,734
  Capitalized originated
   mortgage loan
   servicing rights 14,334 - - - 14,334 - 14,334

  Other intangible assets 10,783 - - - 10,783 - 10,783

  Other assets 37,605 (306) (763) - 36,536 - 36,536
Total assets $ 2,962,028 $ (306) $ (763) $ - $ 2,960,959 $ 46,500 $ 3,007,459

LIABILITIES

  Total deposits $ 2,485,834 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,485,834 $ - $ 2,485,834

  Other borrowings 162,341 - - - 162,341 - 162,341

  Financed premiums payable 30,159 - - - 30,159 - 30,159

  Other liabilities 32,465 (429)(2) - - 32,036 - 32,036

  Subordinated debentures 92,888 (10,181)(1) (13,041)(1) - 69,666 - 69,666
Total liabilities 2,803,687 (10,610) (13,041) - 2,780,036 - 2,780,036

  Preferred stock 68,982 - - - (1) 68,982 - 68,982

  Common stock 225,192 7,406 (3) 9,487 (3) - (3) 242,085 46,500 (9) 288,585

  Retained earnings (deficit) (119,868) 2,469 (4) 2,791 (4) - (4) (114,608) - (114,608)
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive
   income (loss) (15,965) 429 (2) - - (15,536) - (15,536)

Total shareholders'
   equity 158,341 10,304 12,278 - 180,923 46,500 227,423

Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 2,962,028 $ (306) $ (763) $ - $ 2,960,959 $ 46,500 $ 3,007,459

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)65

A-3

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)66

Note: The inclusion of the Capital Transactions in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate

[…]

(8) Assumes that 71.429 million shares of common stock are sold in the Cash Offering at an average price per share of
$0.70 (which we determined using 97.22% of the closing price of IBC�s common stock of $0.72 on November 12,
2009) and the underwriting discount and other issuance costs equal $3.5 million (which we determined using 7% of
the gross cash proceeds of $50.0 million).

(9) Represents the net proceeds from the issuance of 71.429 million shares of common stock in the Cash Offering.

A-4

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)67

Independent Bank Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash
Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands)

Actual
September 30,

2009

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities

for Common
Stock

Cash
Offering

(8)

Pro Forma
September 30,

2009
ASSETS

  Cash and due from banks $ 182,405 $ - $ - $ - $ 182,405 $ 141,000(9) $ 323,405

  Investment securities 184,094 - - - 184,094 - 184,094

  FHLB and Federal Reserve
   Bank stock 27,855 - - - 27,855 - 27,855

  Loans held for sale 23,980 - - - 23,980 - 23,980

  Net portfolio loans 2,313,519 - - - 2,313,519 - 2,313,519

  Premises and equipment 73,355 - - - 73,355 - 73,355

  Bank owned life insurance 46,041 - - - 46,041 - 46,041
  Other real estate and
   repossessed assets 31,323 - - - 31,323 - 31,323

  Goodwill 16,734 - - - 16,734 - 16,734
  Capitalized originated
   mortgage loan
   servicing rights 14,334 - - - 14,334 - 14,334

  Other intangible assets 10,783 - - - 10,783 - 10,783

  Other assets 37,605 (917)(2) (2,289)(2) - 34,399 - 34,399
Total assets $ 2,962,028 $ (917) $ (2,289) $ - $ 2,958,822 $ 141,000 $ 3,099,822

LIABILITIES

  Total deposits $ 2,485,834 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,485,834 $ - $ 2,485,834

  Other borrowings 162,341 - - - 162,341 - 162,341

  Financed premiums payable 30,159 - - - 30,159 - 30,159

  Other liabilities 32,465 (1,286)(2) - - 31,179 - 31,179

  Subordinated debentures 92,888 (30,542)(1) (39,124)(1) - 23,222 - 23,222
Total liabilities 2,803,687 (31,828) (39,124) - 2,732,735 - 2,732,735

  Preferred stock 68,982 - - (68,982)(1) - - -

  Common stock 225,192 22,219 (3) 28,463 (3) 54,000 (3) 329,874 141,000 (9) 470,874

  Retained earnings (deficit) (119,868) 7,406 (4) 8,372 (4) 14,982 (4) (89,108) - (89,108)
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive
   income (loss) (15,965) 1,286 (2) - - (14,679) - (14,679)

Total shareholders'
equity 158,341 30,911 36,835 - 226,087 141,000 367,087

Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 2,962,028 $ (917) $ (2,289) $ - $ 2,958,822 $ 141,000 $ 3,099,822

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)68

A-5

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)69

Note: The inclusion of the Capital Transactions in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate

[…]

of $0.70 (which we determined using 97.22% of the closing price of IBC�s shares of common stock of $0.72 on
November 12, 2009) and the underwriting discount and other issuance costs equal $9.0 million (which we
determined using 6% of the gross cash proceeds of $150.0 million).

(9) Represents the net proceeds from the issuance of 214.286 million shares of common stock in the Cash Offering.

A-6

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)70

Independent Bank Corporation
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands, except per share data) Actual 2008

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities for

Common
Stock

Cash
Offering

(8)
Pro Forma

2008
INTEREST INCOME
INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $ 186,747 $ - $ - $ - $ 186,747 $ - $ 186,747
  Investments 16,989 - - - 16,989 1,395 (9) 18,384
   Total Interest Income 203,736 - - - 203,736 1,395 205,131
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 46,697 - - - 46,697 - 46,697
  Other borrowings 26,890 (676)(1) (1,092)(1) - 25,122 - 25,122
   Total Interest Expense 73,587 (676) (1,092) - 71,819 - 71,819
NET INTEREST INCOME 130,149 676 1,092 - 131,917 1,395 133,312
Provision for loan losses 72,287 - - - 72,287 - 72,287
   Net Interest Income
After Provision for Loan
Losses 57,862 676 1,092 - 59,630 1,395 61,025

NON-INTEREST INCOME 29,721 (18)(2) (32)(2) - 29,671 - 29,671
GAIN ON EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL INSTRUMENTS - 2,040 (3) 2,791 (3) - 4,831 - 4,831
NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 176,184 - - - 176,184 - 176,184

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (88,601) 2,698 3,851 - (82,052) 1,395 (80,657)
  Income tax expense
  (benefit) 3,063 -(4) -(4) - 3,063 -(4) 3,063
NET INCOME (LOSS) (91,664) 2,698 3,851 - (85,115) 1,395 (83,720)
  Preferred dividends 215 - - - 215 - 215
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE
TO COMMON STOCK $ (91,879) $ 2,698 $ 3,851 $ - $ (85,330) $ 1,395 $ (83,935)

Per Common Share:

  Basic $ (4.04) $ 0.26 $ 0.29 $ - $ (1.85) $ 0.02 $ (0.71)
  Diluted (4.04) 0.26 0.29 - (1.85) 0.02 (0.71)

Average Common Shares
Outstanding:

  Basic 22,743 10,286 (10) 13,177 (10) - 46,206 71,429 (10) 117,635
  Diluted 22,808 10,286 (10) 13,177 (10) - 46,271 71,429 (10) 117,700

A-7

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)71

Note: The inclusion of the Capital Transactions in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate

[…]

2009) and the underwriting discount and other issuance costs equal $3.5 million (which we determined using 7% of
the gross cash proceeds of $50.0 million).

(9) Represents interest earned on the investment of the net proceeds from the Cash Offering at an assumed rate of 3%
at the beginning of the period.

(10) Represents shares of common stock issued in the applicable transaction.

A-8

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)72

Independent Bank Corporation
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash
Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands, except per share
data) Actual 2008

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities for

Common Stock
Cash

Offering (8)
Pro Forma

2008
INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $ 186,747 $ - $ - $ - $ 186,747 $ - $ 186,747
  Investments

16,989 - - - 16,989 4,230 (9) 21,219
   Total Interest Income 203,736 - - - 203,736 4,230 207,966
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 46,697 - - - 46,697 - 46,697
  Other borrowings 26,890 (2,027)(1) (3,275)(1) - 21,588 - 21,588
   Total Interest Expense 73,587 (2,027) (3,275) - 68,285 - 68,285
NET INTEREST
INCOME 130,149 2,027 3,275 - 135,451 4,230 139,681
Provision for loan losses 72,287 - - - 72,287 - 72,287
   Net Interest Income
After Provision for Loan
Losses 57,862 2,027 3,275 - 63,164 4,230 67,394

NON-INTEREST
INCOME 29,721 (53)(2) (97)2) - 29,571 - 29,571
GAIN ON
EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL
INSTRUMENTS - 6,120 (3) 8,3723) 14,982 (3) 29,474 - 29,474
NON-INTEREST
EXPENSE 176,184 - - - 176,184 - 176,184

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (88,601) 8,094 11,550 14,982 (53,975) 4,230 (49,745)
  Income tax expense
(benefit) 3,063 -(4) -(4) - 3,063 -(4) 3,063
NET INCOME (LOSS) (91,664) 8,094 11,550 14,982 (57,038) 4,230 (52,808)
  Preferred dividends 215 - - (215)(1) - - -
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE
TO COMMON STOCK $ (91,879) $ 8,094 $ 11,550 $ 15,197 $ (57,038) $ 4,230 $ (52,808)

Per Common Share:

  Basic $ (4.04) $ 0.26 $ 0.29 $ 0.20 $ (0.34) $ 0.02 $ (0.14)
  Diluted (4.04) 0.26 0.29 0.20 (0.34) 0.02 (0.14)

Average Common Shares
Outstanding:

  Basic 22,743 30,859 (10) 39,531 (10) 75,000 (10) 168,133 214,286 (10) 382,419
  Diluted 22,808 30,859 (10) 39,531 (10) 75,000 (10) 168,198 214,286 (10) 382,484

A-9

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)73

[…]

we determined using 6% of the gross cash proceeds of $150.0 million).

(9) Represents interest earned on the investment of the net proceeds from the Cash Offering at an assumed rate of 3%
at the beginning of the period.

(10) Represents shares of common stock issued in the applicable transaction.

A-10

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)74

Independent Bank Corporation
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands, except per share
data)

Actual 9
Months
Ended

September 30,
2009

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities

for Common
Stock

Cash
Offering (8)

Pro Forma 9
Months
Ended

September 30,
2009

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $ 134,915 $ - $ - $ - $ 134,915 $ - $ 134,915
  Investments 8,699 - - - 8,699 1,046 (9) 9,745
   Total Interest Income 143,614 - - - 143,614 1,046 144,660
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 26,468 - - - 26,468 - 26,468
  Other borrowings 12,021 (433)(1) (819)(1) - 10,769 - 10,769
   Total Interest Expense 38,489 (433) (819) - 37,237 - 37,237
NET INTEREST INCOME 105,125 433 819 - 106,377 1,046 107,423
Provision for loan losses 77,916 - - - 77,916 - 77,916
   Net Interest Income
After Provision for Loan
Losses 27,209 433 819 - 28,461 1,046 29,507

NON-INTEREST
INCOME 45,370 (9)(2) (24)(2) - 45,337 - 45,337
GAIN ON
EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL
INSTRUMENTS 2,040 (3) 2,791 (3) - 4,831 - 4,831
NON-INTEREST
EXPENSE 116,405 - - - 116,405 - 116,405

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (43,826) 2,464 3,586 - (37,776) 1,046 (36,730)
  Income tax expense
(benefit) (1,754) - (4) - (4) - (1,754) - (4) (1,754)
NET INCOME (LOSS) (42,072) 2,464 3,586 - (36,022) 1,046 (34,976)
  Preferred dividends 3,225 - - - 3,225 - 3,225
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE
TO COMMON STOCK $ (45,297) $ 2,464 $ 3,586 $ - $ (39,247) $ 1,046 $ (38,201)

Per Common Share:

  Basic $ (1.90) $ 0.24 $ 0.27 $ - $ (0.83) $ 0.01 $ (0.32)
  Diluted (1.90) 0.24 0.27 - (0.83) 0.01 (0.32)

Average Common Shares
Outstanding:

  Basic 23,811 10,286 (10) 13,177 (10) - 47,274 71,429 (10) 118,703
  Diluted 23,881 10,286 (10) 13,177 (10) - 47,344 71,429 (10) 118,773

A-11

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)75

Note: The inclusion of the Capital Transactions in the pro forma financial information does not necessarily indicate

[…]

we determined using 7% of the gross cash proceeds of $50.0 million).

(9) Represents interest earned on the investment of the net proceeds from the Cash Offering at an assumed rate of 3%
at the beginning of the period.

(10) Represents shares of common stock issued in the applicable transaction.

A-12

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) Low Range Alternative (25% Participation in Exchange Offers, No CPP Exchange and $50 Million Cash Offering)76

Independent Bank Corporation
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash
Offering)

Adjustments

(in thousands, except per share
data)

Actual 9
Months
Ended

September
30, 2009

Institutional
TP

Exchange
Offer (5)

Retail TP
Exchange
Offer (6)

CPP
Exchange
Offer (7)

Subtotal
Reflects

Exchange of
Securities

for Common
Stock

Cash
Offering (8)

Pro Forma 9
Months
Ended

September
30, 2009

INTEREST INCOME
  Interest and fees on loans $ 134,915 $ - $ - $ - $ 134,915 $ - $ 134,915
  Investments

8,699 - - - 8,699 3,173 (9) 11,872
   Total Interest Income 143,614 - - - 143,614 3,173 146,787
INTEREST EXPENSE
  Deposits 26,468 - - - 26,468 - 26,468
  Other borrowings 12,021 (1,298)(1) (2,456)(1) - 8,267 - 8,267
   Total Interest Expense 38,489 (1,298) (2,456) - 34,735 - 34,735
NET INTEREST
INCOME 105,125 1,298 2,456 - 108,879 3,173 112,052
Provision for loan losses 77,916 - - - 77,916 - 77,916
   Net Interest Income
After Provision for Loan
Losses 27,209 1,298 2,456 - 30,963 3,173 34,136

NON-INTEREST
INCOME 45,370 (28)(2) (73)(2) - 45,269 - 45,269
GAIN ON
EXTINGUISHMENT OF
CAPITAL
INSTRUMENTS - 6,120 (3) 8,372 (3) 14,982 (3) 29,474 - 29,474
NON-INTEREST
EXPENSE 116,405 - - - 116,405 - 116,405

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (43,826) 7,390 10,755 14,982 (10,699) 3,173 (7,526)
  Income tax expense
  (benefit) (1,754) -(4) -(4) - (1,754) -(4) (1,754)
NET INCOME (LOSS) (42,072) 7,390 10,755 14,982 (8,945) 3,173 (5,772)
  Preferred dividends 3,225 - - (3,225) - - -
NET INCOME (LOSS)
APPLICABLE TO
COMMON STOCK $ (45,297) $ 7,390 $ 10,755 $ 18,207 $ (8,945) $ 3,173 $ (5,772)

Per Common Share:

  Basic $ (1.90) $ 0.24 $ 0.27 $ 0.24 $ (0.05) $ 0.01 $ (0.02)
  Diluted (1.90) 0.24 0.27 0.24 (0.05) 0.01 (0.02)

Average Common Shares
Outstanding:

  Basic 23,811 30,859 (10) 39,531 (10) 75,000 (10) 169,201 214,286 (10) 383,487
  Diluted 23,881 30,859 (10) 39,531 (10) 75,000 (10) 169,271 214,286 (10) 383,557

A-13

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form PRER14A

Independent Bank Corporation Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited) High Range Alternative (75% Participation in Exchange Offers, 100% Participation in CPP Exchange Offer and $150 Million Cash Offering)77